7/4/2020

Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer - Won by 8 wickets

Newfoundland Super Kings, NSK - 2020 Summer

64/ 10

13.0 overs (All Out)

1st Inning

https://www.crichq.com/matches/842998/print

69/ 2

9.2 overs (Match End)

Date: 04-07-2020

Toss: Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer won the toss and elected to Bowl

Ground: RCAF field
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:
Match Type: T20
Scorer: Cricket NL

Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer

Batting: Newfoundland Super Kings, NSK - 2020 Summer

Amit Sundly
Talha Riaz
Arifusalam Shaikh
Nicholas Baxter
Daniel Dombojena t
Shami Khan
Deep Patel

Raza Riaz
Randeep Sidhu
Aditya Dave

Jash Shah

Extras

Total

b Mukul Dhawan

¢ Akash Deep Singh b Mukul Dhawan
b Mukul Dhawan

¢ Shubham Sharma 1 b Mukul Dhawan
Ibw b Mukul Dhawan

¢ Shubham Sharma 1 b Ranvir Rana
b Mukul Dhawan

not out

Ibw b Mukul Dhawan

¢ Mukul Dhawan b Vishal Abhishek

¢ Shubham Sharma 1 b Maanik Arora

(w9, nb2)

(10 wickets; 13.0 overs)
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0.0
300.0
83.33
107.14
0.0
118.18
57.14
35.29
0.0
42.86
11.11

4.92 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 0-1 ( Amit Sundly 0.2 ov ), 7-2 ( Talha Riaz 0.6 ov ), 22-3 ( Arifusalam Shaikh 2.6 ov ), 27-4 ( Nicholas Baxter 4.1 ov ),
28-5 ( Daniel Dombojena t 4.6 ov ), 46-6 ( Shami Khan 6.6 ov ), 53-7 ( Deep Patel 8.1 ov ), 55-8 ( Randeep Sidhu 8.2 ov ), 60-9 (
Aditya Dave 9.5 ov ), 64-10 ( Jash Shah 12.6 ov )

gl(:xlri:g: Royal Challengers, 2020 o M R w EC AV EX
Mukul Dhawan 4.0 0 17 7 4.25 243 (w 3)
Tendai Mudunge 2.0 0 15 0 7.50 - (w1)
Maanik Arora 4.0 0 17 1 4.25 17.00 (w2)
Ranvir Rana 1.0 0 11 1 11.00 11.00 (w2,nb1)
Vishal Abhishek 2.0 0 4 1 2.00 4.00 (w1,nb1)
2nd Inning
Batting: Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer R B 4's 6's SR
Bhupesh Sharma not out 35 25 1 3 140.0
Amit Negandhi ¢ Talha Riaz b Deep Patel 1 7 0 0 14.29
Aryan Falke ¢ Jash Shah b Arifusalam Shaikh 3 10 0 0 30.0
Maanik Arora not out 17 16 1 1 106.25
Extras (w12, nb 1) 13
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Total (2 wickets; 9.2 overs)
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7.39 RPO

Did Not Bat: Manvir Mann , Shubham Sharma 1, Akash Deep Singh , Mukul Dhawan , Ranvir Rana , Tendai Mudunge , Vishal

Abhishek

Fall of Wicket: 17-1 ( Amit Negandhi 1.6 ov ), 38-2 ( Aryan Falke 5.1 ov )

Bowling: Newfoundland Super

Kings, NSK - 2020 Summer o
Nicholas Baxter 2.0
Deep Patel 2.0
Shami Khan 3.0
Arifusalam Shaikh 2.0
Randeep Sidhu 0.2
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- (w 8)
23.00 (w3, nb 1)
- (w1)

17.00
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