

# Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer - Won by 8 wickets



Newfoundland Super Kings, NSK - 2020 Summer **Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer**

**64/ 10**

13.0 overs (All Out)

**69/ 2**

9.2 overs (Match End)

**Date:** 04-07-2020

**Toss:** Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer won the toss and elected to Bowl

**Ground:** RCAF field

**Location:** Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

**Match Officials:**

**Match Type:** T20

**Scorer:** Cricket NL

## 1st Inning

<b>Batting: Newfoundland Super Kings, NSK - 2020 Summer</b>		<b>R</b>	<b>B</b>	<b>4's</b>	<b>6's</b>	<b>SR</b>
Amit Sundly	b Mukul Dhawan	0	2	0	0	0.0
Talha Riaz	c Akash Deep Singh b Mukul Dhawan	6	2	0	1	300.0
Arifusalam Shaikh	b Mukul Dhawan	5	6	1	0	83.33
Nicholas Baxter	c Shubham Sharma † b Mukul Dhawan	15	14	3	0	107.14
Daniel Dombojena †	lbw b Mukul Dhawan	0	4	0	0	0.0
Shami Khan	c Shubham Sharma † b Ranvir Rana	13	11	1	1	118.18
Deep Patel	b Mukul Dhawan	4	7	0	0	57.14
Raza Riaz	not out	6	17	1	0	35.29
Randeep Sidhu	lbw b Mukul Dhawan	0	1	0	0	0.0
Aditya Dave	c Mukul Dhawan b Vishal Abhishek	3	7	0	0	42.86
Jash Shah	c Shubham Sharma † b Maanik Arora	1	9	0	0	11.11
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 9, nb 2)</b>	<b>11</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(10 wickets; 13.0 overs)</b>	<b>64</b>				<b>4.92 RPO</b>

Fall of Wicket: 0-1 ( Amit Sundly 0.2 ov ), 7-2 ( Talha Riaz 0.6 ov ), 22-3 ( Arifusalam Shaikh 2.6 ov ), 27-4 ( Nicholas Baxter 4.1 ov ), 28-5 ( Daniel Dombojena † 4.6 ov ), 46-6 ( Shami Khan 6.6 ov ), 53-7 ( Deep Patel 8.1 ov ), 55-8 ( Randeep Sidhu 8.2 ov ), 60-9 ( Aditya Dave 9.5 ov ), 64-10 ( Jash Shah 12.6 ov )

<b>Bowling: Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer</b>	<b>O</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>EC</b>	<b>AV</b>	<b>EX</b>
Mukul Dhawan	4.0	0	17	7	4.25	2.43	(w 3)
Tendai Mudunge	2.0	0	15	0	7.50	-	(w 1)
Maanik Arora	4.0	0	17	1	4.25	17.00	(w 2)
Ranvir Rana	1.0	0	11	1	11.00	11.00	(w 2, nb 1)
Vishal Abhishek	2.0	0	4	1	2.00	4.00	(w 1, nb 1)

## 2nd Inning

<b>Batting: Royal Challengers, 2020 Summer</b>		<b>R</b>	<b>B</b>	<b>4's</b>	<b>6's</b>	<b>SR</b>
Bhupesh Sharma	not out	35	25	1	3	140.0
Amit Negandhi	c Talha Riaz b Deep Patel	1	7	0	0	14.29
Aryan Falke	c Jash Shah b Arifusalam Shaikh	3	10	0	0	30.0
Maanik Arora	not out	17	16	1	1	106.25
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 12, nb 1)</b>	<b>13</b>				

<b>Total</b>	(2 wickets; 9.2 overs)	<b>69</b>	<b>7.39 RPO</b>
--------------	------------------------	-----------	-----------------

Did Not Bat: **Manvir Mann , Shubham Sharma † , Akash Deep Singh , Mukul Dhawan , Ranvir Rana , Tendai Mudunge , Vishal Abhishek**

Fall of Wicket: 17-1 ( Amit Negandhi 1.6 ov ), 38-2 ( Aryan Falke 5.1 ov )

<b>Bowling: Newfoundland Super Kings, NSK - 2020 Summer</b>	<b>O</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>EC</b>	<b>AV</b>	<b>EX</b>
Nicholas Baxter	2.0	0	11	0	5.50	-	(w 8)
Deep Patel	2.0	0	23	1	11.50	23.00	(w 3, nb 1)
Shami Khan	3.0	0	12	0	4.00	-	(w 1)
Arifusalam Shaikh	2.0	0	17	1	8.50	17.00	
Randeep Sidhu	0.2	0	6	0	18.00	-	